Australian Capital Territory

ACT Teacher Quality Institute (Fee) Determination 2012 (No 1)*

Disallowable Instrument DI2012-29

made under the

ACT Teacher Quality Institute Act 2010, s 95 (Determination of fees)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the ACT Teacher Quality Institute (Fee) Determination 2012 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences the day after notification.

3 Determination of fees

The fee payable is in respect of an application for renewal of teacher registration or permit to teach as set out in Column 3 of the Schedule and is the amount listed for that item in column 4.

4 Payment of fee

The fee listed in the schedule is payable to the Territory by the person applying to renew teacher registration or permit to teach.

5 Refund of fee

The fee will be refunded should the application for renewal of registration or permit to teach be unsuccessful.

Chris Bourke MLA Minister for Education and Training 29/2/12

ACT Teacher Quality Institute (Fee) Determination 2012 (No 1) The schedule

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
Item Number	Relevant section of Act for which the fee is payable	Description of matter for which fee is payable	Fee payable
1	Section 51 of the ACT Teacher Quality Institute Act 2010	Application for renewal of teacher registration	\$100.00
2	Section 53 of the <i>ACT</i> <i>Teacher Quality Institute</i> <i>Act 2010</i>	Application for renewal of permit to teach	\$100.00

Note Application for renewal of teacher registration or permit to teach fees are exempt from payment of GST.